## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-01**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAULKNER, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION ENTITLED:

## A RESOLUTION TO HONOR RANDALL "RANDY" K. HIGGINS

WHEREAS, Randy Higgins has devoted 30 years to law enforcement service in Faulkner County, including 16 years with the Faulkner County Sheriff's Office and 14 years with the Greenbrier Police Department, steadfastly upholding his commitment to the safety and well-being of the community; and

WHEREAS, Randy Higgins served as the Reserve Commander for the Faulkner County Sheriff's Office for 8 years and was the Reserve Commander for the Greenbrier Police Department for 14 years; and

WHEREAS, Randy Higgins was instrumental in the development of the Greenbrier Police Department Reserve Program, ensuring its success and lasting impact on public safety efforts; and

**WHEREAS**, During the course of his service to the citizens of Faulkner County as a Reserve Deputy Officer, and Reserve Commander, Randy Higgins through personal sacrifice, selflessness, and without material reward, has faithfully served with honor and distinction for 30 years,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAULKNER STATE OF ARKANSAS, THAT:

1. Randy Higgins is recognized and honored for distinguished accomplishments, services, deeds and contributions made to this county and all the citizens thereof.

## THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION.

Dated: January 21, 2025	Dated: January 21, 2025
APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Allen Dodson	Margaret Darter
Faulkner County Judge	Quorum Court Secretariat
Faulkner County, AR	Faulkner County, AR